(V&C), (ICAI Firm Registration Number: 109208W) 
due to rotation after completion of their term 
of 3 years at this Annual General Meeting and 
resulting into a vacancy in the Offi  ce of Statutory 
Auditors of  the Company at an all-inclusive 
remuneration of INR 22,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty 
two lakhs only) for 1st year, INR 24,20,000/- 
(Rupees Twenty four lakh and twenty thousand 
only) for 2nd year & INR 26,62,000/- (Rupees 
Twenty six lakhs and sixty two thousand only) 
for 3rd & fi nal year plus taxes & reimbursement 
of out of pocket expenses and / or on such other 
terms as may be mutually agreed to between the 
Managing Director and the Statutory Auditors of 
the Company;

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors

[...]

Auditors of the Company for a term of three years, 
commencing from the conclusion of the 21st AGM 
until the conclusion of the 24th AGM to be held in 
the calendar year 2028, subject to approval of the 
Members, at an all-inclusive remuneration of INR 
22,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty two lakhs only) for 1st 

year, INR 24,20,000/- (Rupees Twenty four lakh and 
twenty thousand only) for 2nd year & INR 26,62,000/- 
(Rupees Twenty six lakhs and sixty two thousand only) 
for 3rd & fi nal year plus taxes & reimbursement of out 
of pocket expenses and / or on such other terms as 
may be mutually agreed to between the Managing 
Director and the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

The Company has received the consent letter and

[...]

value of �10 per share) for the Financial Year ended March 31, 2025, subject to the approval of the shareholders 
at the ensuing Annual General Meeting (AGM). The total dividend payout amounts to �1,509.11 lakhs.

9. SHARE CAPITAL:
Authorized Share Capital:

The authorized share capital of the Company is � 230,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred and Thirty crore only) 
divided into 23,00,00,000 equity shares of � 10/- each.

Issued, Subscribed and paid-up capital:

As on March 31, 2025, the issued, subscribed and paid-up equity share capital of the Company stood at � 
228,65,27,120/- comprising of 22,86,52,712 equity shares of the face value of � 10/- each.